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Lead Pastor:
Andrew Eby andrew@npmbchurch.com

Associate Pastor of Student Ministries: Au g u St 2 & 3 ) 20 2 5
Garret Friesen garret@npmbchurch.com

Director of Children’s Ministry:
Emily Fehr emily@npmbchurch.com

Children’s Ministry Admin Support:
Lorraine Bueckert adminkidszone@npmbchurch.com

Worship Director:

Rebecca Soggie  rebecca@npmbchurch.com
Counselors:

Gwen Koop gwen@npmbchurch.com

Don Banman don@npmbchurch.com
Finance & Admin Support:

Kim Schultz bev@npmbchurch.com

Reception & Admin Support:
office@npmbchurch.com

ELDERS
Dave Braun (Moderator)  obraun@telus.net
Carl Reimer clreimer80@gmail.com
Cameron Eggie cameron.a.eggie@gmail.com
Wayne Klassen awklassend@gmail.com
Richard Koop rkoop59@gmail.com
Graham Goertzen ggoertzen1@hotmail.com

Church Office: 250-785-3869 o 10816 - 106 St. ¢ Fort St. John, BC V1] 5V2
Web Page: www.npmbchurch.com

E-mail Address: office@npmbchurch.com

Office Hours: Mon.-Thurs. ¢ 9:00am - 2:30pm

PRAYER CHAIN:
Stay Connected! *Crystal - 306-750-2936  *Elfrieda - 250-785-5833  *Cheryl - 250-793-8864
Text "Connect" to (778)400-4549 and
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We also accept cheques and cash




6:00pm Worship Service & Communion

Kidszone for Runabouts & Preschool

Sunday

Worship Service & Communion
(livestreamed and in person)
Kidszone for Runabouts & Preschool

9:00am

11:00am Worship Service & Communion

Kidszone for Runabouts & Preschool

This Week

Monday Office Closed — BC Day Stat
Wednesday Men’s Prayer Time —6:00am
Thursday Prayer Time: Praying for the City —7:00pm

Prayer Needs

Please join us in praying for the ministry of the week:
Fort St John Presbyterian Church

Note: If you have a prayer request/praise item you would like to include in the
bulletin, please contact the church office with the details.

Coming Events

Sept6 &7 Fall Kick Off! Details to follow.

Sept 9 Beyond Betrayal begins. Details to follow

Sept 18 Theology Part 2 begins. Details to follow.

Oct3 &4 Women’s Ministry Event: Sisters Across the Seasons. See
Church Family News for details.

Nov 15 Focus on the Family Marriage Workshop. Details to follow.

Pantry Program Update: The pantry program is seeking donations of canned
goods and non-perishables over the summer for our weekly grocery deliveries.
Gift cards and garden produce would be excellent as well! Baking would be
beneficial for the Saturday lunch program. This program serves anyone in
need of a lunch over the weekend, including seniors, families and children,
teens, those having trouble making ends meet, and the homeless. One recipient
put it this way: "Without this lunch, I don't know how I'd get through the
weekend". If you'd like more information about what the pantry program has
been up to, please contact Jamie Giesbrecht at 250.261.9482.

We will be running Kidszone for Runabouts and PreK/K over the summer!
There are still a few days that need teachers. If we are not able to find someone
to teach for these days, Runabouts and/or Prek/K will not run on those days.
Please watch the bulletin for updates. Contact Emily if you are able to teach on
a Saturday/Sunday or for more information.

Don’t forget to plan for quiet time activity bags for you children to do during
the services during the summer months. Coloring pages will be available at the
table in the foyer. DON'T FORGET TO RETURN THE CRAYON ROLLS
AND PENCIL CASES BACK TO THE TABLE IN THE FOYER!

Harold and Annie Driedger are planning to go help James and Ann Siebert
with their World Welcome events that happen at the U of A during orientation
week, Sept 2-5. They invite you to participate by giving items for the Free store
as the students come with very little. Here is a list of items to give:

All clean and in good working order:

. Dishes, silverware, pots and pans

. Small appliances like toasters, rice cookers, irons, lamps, etc.

° Sheets, pillowcases, blankets and towels

° Winter parkas, toques, mitts, scarves, boots. No other clothing please.

We will take as much as we have room for and would like all donations by
Aug 29. Please contact Harold and Annie with any questions, 250-793-7371
(Annie). 250-262-1912(Harold)

Women'’s Ministry Event: Sisters Across the Seasons — Growing Together in
God’s Love! This event is for ALL women ages 19-99. We will meet at the
church October 3rd at 5:30pm & October 4th from 8:30am —4:30pm. Mark your
calendars... more details to come!

August Calendar is available at the Welcome Centre.




